

IN THE COURT OF I.ADDL. CIVIL JUDGE & JMFC., K.G.F.

O.S. No. 193/2018

**PLAINTIFF/S : Smt.Ingrid Drozario &
2 others**

- V/s -

DEFENDANT/S : Smt.Elizabeth & 7 others

ISSUES

- 1.** Whether the plaintiffs prove that, they are the absolute owners and they are in peaceful possession and enjoyment of the suit schedule property as on the date of suit?
- 2.** Whether the plaintiffs further prove that, the alleged sale deed dated:02/05/2013 executed by defendant No.1 in favour of defendant No.2. is not binding on the plaintiffs?
- 3.** Whether the plaintiffs further prove that the defendants has caused interference in the peaceful possession and enjoyment of the suit schedule property?
- 4.** Whether the plaintiffs are entitled for the reliefs as prayed for?
- 5.** What order or decree?

(Issues are framed on 11th day of August, 2021)

(MANJUNATHA.R.)

**I.Addl. Civil Judge & JMFC.,
K.G.F.**