

O.S No. 193/2018, PW-1

Witness present and duly sworn on 19-03-2022

Further chief examination by Advocate for Plaintiff/s:-

I have produced the following documents.

1. Family tree certificate. It is marked as Ex.P1.
2. Affidavit of family tree. It is marked as Ex.P2.
3. Certified copy of the registered sale deed, dated 19-01-1940. It is marked as Ex.P3.
4. Certified copy of the registered sale deed, dated 28-07-1954. It is marked as Ex.P4.
5. Certified copy of the registered sale deed, dated 02-05-2013. It is marked as Ex.P5.
6. RTC extracts they are marked as Ex.P6 to 13.
7. Copy of mutation extract. It is marked as Ex.P14.
8. Tax paid receipt. It is marked as Ex.P15.
9. Copy of the death certificate. It is marked as Ex.P16.
10. Copy of atlas uttar copy. It is marked as Ex.P17.

(For further chief examination of PW1 Plaintiff counsel prays time, hence deferred).

(Typed to my dictation in the open court, corrected and then signed by me)

R. O. I & A. C

(Manjunatha.R)

I-Addl. Civil Judge & JMFC

KGF